

\216  
SLP(Crl.)No. 377 OF 2002  
ITEM No.49

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 377/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2001 in CRLM 12526/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HOTLINE TELETUBES & COMPONENTS LTD. &ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 1/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sudhir Makkar, Adv.,  
Mr. Janendra Lal, Adv. for  
M/s. Janendra Lal & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

Put up upon receipt of the service report. The  
interim relief granted on 4-2-2002 shall continue.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar